(defined on the Unified Huntington’s Disease Rating Scale (UHDRS) as a motor score ≥ 5 and Total Functional 
Capacity (TFC)-score ≥ 8). Patients on anti-choreatic (neuroleptic) treatment were not included and start 
of such medication was a predefined end point. In total, 537 HD patients were randomized of whom 379 
completed three years of follow-up. One-hundred-fifty-eight (158) HD patients (29.4%) dropped out due to 
different reasons, e.g. adverse events, suicide and suicide attempts, start of anti-choreatic medication. Here, 

we excluded 20 participants (3.7%) from our analyses due to erroneous data on body weight (n=6) or missing